Analogue instruments
M1-13
Analogue indicator to measure
alternating current
Moving iron
voltmeter
Application
In alternating current applications, to control

22000 7 2 2,00
25000 8 2 2,00
CODIFICATION TABLE
EC Voltmeters with external  transformer and EZC
Code Internal code
Delivery
time
Código
interno
Adjustment
Standard 1,2P 0
1P 1
Voltage input
Standard (.../110 V) 0 - -
1 1 -
2 1 -
3 1 -
Scales (For
equipments
with external
transformer and
all EC)
 (*) Price 0 € for EC 144 and EZC
EC and EC-F  direct Voltmeters
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Adjustment
Standard 1P
1,2P
EC scales and EM Voltmeters and scales
Code Internal code
Delivery
time + €Código interno
Adjustment
Standard 1,2P
1P
Voltage inputs
Standard (.../110 V)
(*) Price for equipment. Price 0 € for scales
CEC  Voltmeters
Code Internal code
Delivery
time + €
Voltage
input
Scales (For
equipments
with external
transformer and
all EC)
Scale + Relay
Supply
230 Vac
400 Vac
110 Vdc
Consult for others configurations
Analogue instruments
M1-17
Dimensions
EC EZC
Type Fig. EC a b c d e
48 mm 1 -3 48 44,7 61 5,2 45
72 mm 1 -3-4 72 67,2 43,5 5,7 68
96 mm 1 -3-4 96 91 43,5 5,7 92
144 mm 2 -3-4 144 137 64,5 7,3 138
Type Fig. EZC a b c d e
72 mm 1  72 67,2 43,5 5,7 68
96 mm 1 96 91 43,5 5,7 92
EC-FN  /  EC-F EM 45
EC /  EZC EC-F EM 45
Connections
EC-FN